Cash payments and other adjustments (11) (1) (12)
Balance, March 30, 2024 $ 19 $ 1 $ 20

Note 3 – Cyber
Incident

. 

Note 11 – Legal
Proceedings
Henry Schein, Inc. has been named as a defendant in multiple opioid related lawsuits (currently less
than one-hundred and seventy-five (175); one or more of Henry Schein, Inc.’s subsidiaries is also named as a

defendant in anumber of those cases). Generally, the lawsuits allege that the manufacturers of prescription opioid
drugs engagedin a false advertising campaign to expand the market for such drugs and their own market share and